



2026:RJ-JP:23284

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Election Petition No. 1/2023

Purushottam Lal S/o Shri Charansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ritu Banawat W/o Shri Bansal,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.K. Dixit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal Mr. Shivam Kumar Sharma for N.P. No.7 Mr. S.K. Panwar for Mr. B.C. Chirania

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

04/03/2024

1. On the prayer of petitioner, let fresh notices be issued to non-petitioner No.2, by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post.
2. Notices be given 'dasti' to counsel for petitioner to effect service upon non-petitioner No.2.
3. Counsel for petitioner states that non-petitioner No.1 is avoiding to the notice deliberately. In such view, petitioner is at liberty to take alternative modes to effect service of notice and move appropriate application, if so desire.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J