



2026:RJ-JP:23284

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Election Petition No. 1/2023

Purushottam Lal S/o Shri Charansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ritu Banawat W/o Shri Rishi Bansal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bipin Gupta Mr. SP Rajawat for Mr. GS Gill, AAG Mr. S.K. Panwar, Mr. B.C. Chirania

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

23/01/2025

Petitioner has moved an application (1/2025) under Sections 63, 65 & 65 (b) of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872.

Counsel for contesting respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application (1/2025).

List the matter on 07.02.2025.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/238-S