



2026:RJ-JP:23284

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Election Petition No. 1/2023

Purushottam Lal S/o Shri Charansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ritu Banawat W/o Shri Rishi Bansal,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bipin Gupta
		Mr. SP Rajawat for
		Mr. GS Gill, AAG
		Mr. SK Panwar
		Mr. BC Chirania

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

03/02/2025

Although on 23.01.2025, next date in the matter was fixed for 07.02.2025, however, petitioner has moved an application (3/2025) for early listing of the election petition apparently for the reason that he is not available to appear in person on 07.02.2025.

In that view and on the prayer of both parties, let this petition be listed on 13.02.2025 in supplementary list.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /223