

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**



2026:RJ-JP:23284

S.B. Election Petition No. 1/2023

Purushottam Lal S/o Shri Charansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ritu Banawat W/o Shri Rishi Bansal,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Singh Mr. Gaurav Kumawat for Mr. Ravi Chirania

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

24/04/2025

1. In the evidence-in-chief of petitioner, to substantiate the grounds of Election Petition, petitioner has submitted his affidavit dated 19.12.2024 along with the documents. A copy of affidavit of petitioner has been served upon the counsel for contesting respondents.
2. The affidavit of petitioner as evidence-in-chief is taken on record and petitioner is permitted to mark exhibit on the documents, enclosed therewith, on which petitioner wants to place reliance.
3. Procedure of marking the documents exhibit, during evidence-in-chief of petitioner, could not complete today. Let this petition be listed tomorrow i.e. 25.04.2025 at 11:00 AM, to continue petitioner's evidence-in-chief.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J