



2026:RJ-JP:23284

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Election Petition No. 1/2023

Purushottam Lal S/o Shri Charansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ritu Banawat W/o Shri Rishi Bansal and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bipin Gupta Mr. Abhishek Singh Mr. Ravi Chirania Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Deen Dayal Sharma Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

28/04/2025

During course of exhibiting documents by the petitioner, during his evidence in chief, objections have been raised by counsel for respondents, hence, let this petition be listed on 30.04.2025 in supplementary list for hearing on the objections to exhibit certain documents in petitioner's evidence.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /285