



2026:RJ-JP:23284

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Election Petition No. 1/2023

Purushottam Lal S/o Shri Charansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ritu Banawat W/o Shri Rishi Bansal,

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                       |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Petitioner in Person                                                                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Abhay Singh Rathore for<br>Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Advocate<br>Mr. Deen Dayal Sharma |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**10/07/2025**

Counsel, appearing for respondent No.1, seeks adjournment to produce evidence and undertakes to file affidavit of respondent No.1 in her evidence in chief with an advance copy to the petitioner before the next date of hearing.

On the prayer of petitioner, list the election petition on 31<sup>st</sup> July 2025 in supplementary list.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/157