



2026:RJ-JP:23284

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Election Petition No. 1/2023

Purushottam Lal S/o Shri Charansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ritu Banawat W/o Shri Rishi Bansal,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Abhay Singh Rathore Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal Mr. Deen Dayal Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

04/08/2025

In the cross-examination of respondent No.1 (DW-1), petitioner has tendered certain documents, which has been marked as Exhibit Nos.144 to 155.

The cross-examination of respondent No.1 (DW-1) by petitioner remain un-concluded.

With consent of petitioner and respondent No.1, list the election petition tomorrow i.e. on 5th August 2025 in supplementary list, to complete cross-examination of DW-1 by petitioner.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/224