



2026:RJ-JP:23284

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Election Petition No. 1/2023

Purushottam Lal S/o Shri Charansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ritu Banawat W/o Shri Rishi Bansal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. RN Mathur Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Abhishek Mewara Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal Mr. Deen Dayal Sharma Mr. Akshat Sharma for Mr. Anurag Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

12/11/2025

Arguments of Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 remain unconcluded.

For further arguments, list tomorrow, i.e., on 13.11.2025.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/66-S