

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**



2026:RJ-JP:23284

S.B. Election Petition No. 1/2023

Purushottam Lal S/o Shri Charansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ritu Banawat W/o Shri Rishi Bansal,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Petitioner present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Counsel with Mr. Abhishek Mewara for respondent No.1 Mr. Anurag Sharma, for Election Commission. Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal for respondent No.3. Mr. D.D. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

22/01/2026

Arguments of learned Senior Counsel for respondent No.1 remained unconcluded.

List this matter tomorrow i.e. on 23.01.2026 in supplementary cause list at 2.00 PM, for further arguments.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J